Question on Notice
No. 731

Asked on 11 May 2006

MR CALTABIANO asked the Minister for Transport and Main Roads (MR LUCAS)—
QUESTION:

For each of the years 1998-2006 (part), reported separately, what is the number of vehicles registered and the registration revenue derived for each of the following categories (a) passenger cars, (b) motorbikes, (c) commercial vehicles and trucks and (d) all other vehicles?

ANSWER:
| thank the Honourable Member for his question-

(a) Passenger Cars as at 30 June
1998 - 1,655,387
1999 - 1,715,129
2000 - 1,748,070
2001 - 1,799,052
2002 - 1,856,755
2003 -1,929,177
2004 - 2,008,994
2005 - 2,092,594
2006 as at 30 April is 2,153,437

(b) Motorcycles as at 30 June

1998 - 70,969

1999 - 73,367

2000 - 74,518

2001 - 77,520

2002 - 81,569

2003 - 85,781

2004 - 92,317

2005 - 101,765

2006 as at 30 April is 113,296

(c) Light Commercial and Trucks as at 30 June
1998 - 480,403
1999 - 490,762
2000 - 503,442
2001 - 510,536
2002 - 524,844
2003 - 542,918
2004 - 572,358
2005 - 606,823
2006 as at 30 April is 633,317


(d) All other vehicles as at 30 June
1998 - 510,170
1999 - 539,303
2000 - 557,191
2001 - 576,813
2002 - 603,952
2003 - 637,759
2004 - 683,218
2005 - 726,000
2006 as at 30 April is 760,648

The Revenue collected can not be broken into the above categories. The total amount is for all Revenue collected for all registration as at 30 June:

1998 - $512,712,029

1999 - $521,263,756

2000 - $523,162,505

2001 - $560,890,699

2002 - $602,369,822

2003 - $657,163,778

2004 - $714,864,603

2005 - $767,137,908

2006 as at 30 April is $661,787,814

